

MEMORANDUM

TO: Residents, Families and Friends
FROM: Sharon Rosenblum, Executive Director
DATE: January 11, 2022
RE: COVID Update

Over the past twenty-four hours we learned of a resident from The Massry Residence who has tested positive for the Coronavirus. This morning, we tested all residents and staff in the building. From those tests, we identified two additional residents and one additional staff member who have tested positive. The positive residents are quarantining in their apartments for the next 10 days and staff are at quarantining at home.

Beyond the staff member identified this morning, another staff member who has been out of the office for more than a week previously tested positive for COVID. As this positive was just reported to us, we have an obligation to share it with you. Please know that this person has not been at the Massry for more than a week and will shortly be off of quarantine. Three previously positive staff members have been released from quarantine and are back to work. As of today, we have a total of 4 current staff positive cases.

We have been in communication with the Albany County Health Department and Regional Department of Health. Staff will continue to be screened at the beginning of their shift and we will follow all Department of Health guidelines.

While we remain open to visitors, we ask that you wear your mask at all times and do not visit if you are exhibiting any signs and symptoms of COVID and/or if you have been exposed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 518-724-3404. We will also continue to post updates on our Coronavirus Hotline (518-724-3203) or at www.daughtersofsarah.org as circumstances warrant.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation herein.